
CLASS TIME FOR CHILDREN
Children meet teachers, make 
new friends, and get familiar 
with kindergarten skills, rouƟnes, 
and expectaƟons

PARENT GROUP MEETINGS
Parents/caregivers get together 
and connect with the school to 
learn about kindergarten, ways 
to support learning at home, and 
meet school staff and other 
families

The Early 
Kindergarten 
TransiƟon Program 
will be offered at 49 
SUN schools this 
summer. 

These are 2-3 week 
FREE summer 
programs for children
entering kindergarten
at those parƟcular 
schools.

The Early Kindergarten TransiƟon Program promotes 
successful kindergarten transiƟons for children and their 
families in SUN Community Schools.  

Program GOALS
 Support parental involvement in their child’s 

learning
 Reduce chronic absenteeism in kindergarten
 Promote children’s success in school

Program enrollment priority is given to children with no 
preschool experience.

SUMMER 2023

 EARLY
 KINDERGARTEN
 TRANSITION
 PROGRAMS

         The Early Kindergarten Transition 
Program promotes successful 
Kindergarten transitions for children
 and their families in SUN Schools.

                                                                                                

                                                                                             



Children receive free books

Breakfast and lunch provided 
for children

Child care provided 
during parent groups

TransportaƟon provided 
at some schools

               

Program GOALS

 Support parental involvement in their child’s learning
 Reduce chronic absenteeism in kindergarten
 Promote children’s success in school

     Program Enrollement priority is given to children with no
     preschool experience.

Summer 2023 directory of schools offering the Early Kindergarten Transition Program

Space is limited; an enrollment applicaƟon is required for all programs. Contact the schools for more informaƟon. 
Programs serve children entering kindergarten at that school. 
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   Get Ready  KINDERGARTEN

SUN Community Schools are a collaboraƟon of Multnomah County, the City of 
Portland, non profits and local school districts.

for

ABOUT the PROGRAM



Program days and Ɵmes vary by school but are typically half day in the mornings. Each school will host a program 
orientaƟon on or prior to the first day of the program. Need help idenƟfying which school a child will be entering this fall?
Call 2-1-1 for assistance. 

District School Name Address Program Dates Contact

Centennial  Meadowss 18009 SE Brooklyn, Portland Dates: August 7-August 18 Tessa Alvarenga 
tessa.alvarenga@mfs.email 

Centennial Parklane 15811 SE Main St., Portland Dates: August 7-August 18 Andrew Neal
andrewn@mfs.email

Centennial Patrick Lynch 1546 SE 169th Pl, Portland Dates: August 7-August 18 Matalasi Laban 
Labanmatalasi@gmail.com 

Centennial Powell BuƩe 3615 SE 174th St, Portland Dates: August 7-August 18 Tara McAmis (Interim)
 taraM@irco.org 

David 
Douglas

Gilbert Park 13132 SE Ramona St, 
Portland

Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3

Mackenzie Tarrant 
mackenziet@irco.org 
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David 
Douglas

Lincoln Park 13200 SE Lincoln St, Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3 

Erik Tupper 
EricT@irco.org 

David 
Douglas

Menlo Park 12900 NE Glisan St. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3

Cassandra Wood 
cassandraw@irco.org 

David 
Douglas

Mill Park 1900 SE 117th Ave. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3 

Marques Giles 
marquesg@irco.org 

David 
Douglas

Cherry Park EKT held at 
Menlo Park Elementary 
due to construcƟon

1930 SE 104th Ave. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3

Jeff Boone
jeff.boone@mfs.email 
 

David 
Douglas

Earl Boyles 10822 SE Bush St. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3 
Pauline Salazar 
paulines@irco.org 

David
Douglas

Ventura Park 145 SE 117th Ave. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3 

Jazmin Caliman 
jazminc@irco.org 
 

David 
Douglas

Gilbert Heights 12839 SE Holgate Blvd, 
Portland

Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3

Josh Love 
joshuaL@irco.org

David 
Douglas

West Powellhurst 2921 SE 116th Ave. Portland Dates: July 10-July 20

            July 24-August 3

Katrina Ramsey 
katrinar@mfs.email 
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Gresham-
Barlow

East Gresham 900 SE 5th St, Gresham Dates: July 24-August 10 BeƩy Alarcon
ealarcon@elprograma.org 

Gresham-
Barlow

Hogan Cedars 1770 SE Fleming Ave, 
Gresham

Dates: July 24-August 10 Rebecca Brewer 
rebecca.brewer@mfs.email 

Gresham-
Barlow

Hollydale 505 SW Birdsdale Dr, 
Gresham

Dates: July 24-August 10 Estevan Alvarado 
estevan.alvarado@mfs.email 

Gresham-
Barlow

Hall 2505 NE 23rd St, Gresham Dates: July 24-August 10 

 

Stefany Avila
avila19@gresham.k12.or.us 

Gresham-
Barlow

Highland 295 NE 24th St, Gresham Dates:  July 24-August 10  
Sandra Guerrero
guerrero30@gresham.k12.or.us

Gresham-
Barlow 

North Gresham 1001 SE 217th Ave, Gresham Dates:  July 24-August 10  Marilyn Arellano 
marilyna@mfs.email 

Parkrose PrescoƩ 10410 NE PrescoƩ, Portland Dates: TBD Mikayla Melson 
mikaylam@selfenhancement.org 

Parkrose Sacramento 11400 NE Sacramento St, 
Portland

Dates: July 31-August 10 

 

Jerrica McCollum 
jerricam@irco.org 
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Parkrose Shaver 3701 NE 131st Pl, Portland Dates: August 7-August 18 Judith (Marley) Harris 
judithh@irco.org 

Parkrose Russell 2700 NE 127th Ave. Portland Dates:  TBD Johnny Yan 
johnnyy@irco.org 

Portland 
Public

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt EKT 
held at Beach Elementary 
due to construcƟon

620 N Fremont Ave, Portland

Beach Elementary:
1710 N Humboldt St, 
Portland

Dates: July 17-August 4 Al'Shawnda MarƟn (Ally) 
AlShawndaM@selfenhancement.org 

Portland 
Public

Cesar Chavez EKT held at 
Rosa Parks due to 
construcƟon

5103 N Willis Blvd, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Rene Chavez 
rene@latnet.org 

Portland
Public

Grout Elementary 3119 SE Holgate Blvd, 
Portland

Dates: July 17-August 4 Chelsea Kimura 
chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland
Public

Faubion 290 NE Dekum St, Portlnd Dates: July 17-August 4 Wilbert “Gail” Hardy 
Wilbert.hardy@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland 
Public

James John EKT held at 
SiƩon Elementary due to 
construcƟon 

7439 N Charleston Ave, 
Portland 

Dates: July 17-August 4 Susan Wassmuth 
 susanw@selfenhancement.org 

Portland
Public

Kelly 9030 SE Cooper St, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 CrisƟna Helvie
hveronica@latnet.org
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Portland 
Public

Jason Lee 2222 NE 92nd, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Maryam Lowe
maryaml@irco.org 

Portland 
Public

Lent EKT is held at Kelly 
Elementary due to 
contrucƟon

5105 SE 97th Ave. Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Contact Supervisor
Ginny Scelza  
ginnys@irco.org

Portland 
Public

MarƟn Luther King Jr. 4906 NE 6th Ave, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Marlow Williams
Marlowb@selfenhancement.org

Portland
Public

Marysville EKT is held at 
Kelly Elementary due to 
construƟon

7733 SE Raymond St, 
Portland

Dates: July 17-August 4 Audrey Rozell 
arozell@impactnw.org 

Portland 
Public

Rigler EKT is held at ScoƩ 
Elementary due to 
contrucƟon

5401NE PrescoƩ St, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Maria Paz 
pazm@latnet.org 

Portland 
Public

Rosa Parks 8960 N Woolsey Ave, 
Portland

Dates: July 17-August 4 D'Auvion Smith
 D'AuvionS@selfenhancement.org 

Portland 
Public

ScoƩ 6700 NE PrescoƩ St, 
Portland

Dates: July 17-August 4 George Caceres 
george@latnet.org

Portland
Public

SiƩon 9930 N Smith St, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Luis Bribiesca 
Luis.Bribiesca@portlandoregon.gov 

- 7 -



Portland
Public

Vestal EKT is held at Jason 
Lee Elementary due to 
construcƟon

161 NE 82nd Ave, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Ryan McMahon 
ryanm@irco.org 

Portland 
Public

Whitman EKT is held at 
Woodmere due to 
construcƟon

7326 SE Flavel, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Nicole Williams 
nwilliams@impactnw.org 

Portland
Public

Woodlawn EKT is held at 
Faubion due to 
contrucƟon

7200 NE 11th Ave, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Anastasia Jones 
Anastasial@selfenhancement.org 

Portland 
Public

Woodmere 7900 SE Duke, Portland Dates: July 17-August 4 Kayla Wells 
kwells@impactnw.org 

Reynolds Alder 17200 SE Alder, Portland Dates: July 5-August 3 Michelle Brown
michellb@mfs.email

Reynolds Davis 19501 NE Davis, Portland Dates: July 5-August 3 Veronica Hernandez Flores 
veronicah@mfs.email 

Reynolds Fairview 225 Main St, Fairview Dates: July 5-August 3
 

Amy Ek 
amy.ek@mfs.email 

Reynolds Glenfair 15300 NE Glisan, Portland Dates:July 5-August 3

 

Celia Flaim
celiaf@mefamily.org 
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For more information:  
Mani Xaybanha, Program Specialist

manisone.xaybanha@multco.us

503-459-2251

Reynolds Hartley 701 NE 185th Pl, Portland Dates: July 19-August 3 Whitney Bouwens 
whitney@latnet.org 

Reynolds Salish Ponds 1210 NE 201st Ave, Fairview Dates:July 5-August 3

  

Makayla Bearden 
makaylab@mfs.email 

Reynolds Wilkes 17020 NE Wilkes Rd, 
Portland

Dates: July 24-August 3 Yessica Ramirez 
yramirez@elprograma.org 

Reynolds Woodland 21607 NE Glisan St, Fairview Dates: July 19-August 3 Anastasia Jones 
Anastasial@selfenhancement.org 
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